Trade debts and other receivables 18 993,136  1,089,137
Investments 20 36,000  51,500

Financial liabilities

Fixed rate instruments
Retention from employees 11 34,676  55,757

Variable rate instruments
Long term loans - secured 6 106,522  168,421
Liabilities against assets subject to finance lease 7 25,482  15,423
Short term running finances - secured 12 1,321,668  1,305,600

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through
profit and loss. Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not a�ect profit and
loss account.

Reporting date Spot rateAverage rate

Singer Pakistan Limited

51

ANNUAL REPORT   2015ANNUAL REPORT   2015

Singer Pakistan Limited

ANNUAL REPORT   2015

52

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased /
(decreased) profit for the year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the
same basis for 2014.

 100 bp  100 bp
increase decrease

As at 31 December 2015
Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate instruments (14,537)  14,537

As at 31 December 2014
Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate instruments (14,895)  14,895

The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the e�ects on profit for the year and
liabilities of the Company.

33.3.3 Mismatch of interest rate sensitive financial assets and financial liabilities

2015

Carrying
amount

Exposed to
yield / interest

risk
Non-interest

bearing
One year financial

or less instruments

Financial assets

Long term deposits 23,380   -  23,380
Trade debts and other receivables 1,182,580   993,136  189,444
Deposits and other receivables 13,569   -  13,569
Investments 36,230   36,000   230
Cash and bank balance 76,240   -  76,240